
2024-2025 Thespian Calendar: 

(All of the Admin Events have been placed on the google form)


Schedule Pick-Up:  August 5 @ 9:00-11:00. We will host a table on the main campus Gym 

Orientation at the 9th Grade Center: Wednesday August 7@  8:00am-12:00pm


First Day of School: Monday, August 12


Beginning of School Thespian Gathering: Thursday or Friday August 15 or 16 
@ 2:45-4:45 pm


Play Auditions: August 20 (9th & 10th Graders) @ 2:45-4:30. August 21 (11th & 12th 
Graders) @ 2:00-4:30.  Callbacks on August 22-23 @ 2:45-5:00


Open House: TBD @ 6:00pm-8:00pm


District Auditions: Wednesday  Aug. 28, Thursday Aug 29,  & Tuesday September 3 
 (In class) 

Thespian Officer and Director Kick-off meeting: Lyman High School: Saturday, September 7 

Snap Raise: Monday, September 30


Homecoming Parade: Thursday, October 3


Homecoming Dance: Saturday, October 5


Play Performance: Thursday-Saturday, October 17-19 @ 7:00 pm, Sun, October 20 @ 2:00 
pm (Admin)


Pumpkin Painting Party: Wednesday, October 23 @ 2:00-4:00 pm


Theatre Community Engagement: Saturday, October 26 @10:00-2:00 (proposal pending) 

November District Thespian Festival @ Lyman High School: Thursday-Saturday, November 
14-16 (Admin. Optional)


Friendsgiving: Wednesday, November 20 @ 2:00-4:30 pm


December A Night of Superiors (District Showcase) Tuesday, December 3 @ 6:30-8:30 pm 
(Admin)


December- Night of One Act: Friday, December 6 @ 6:30-7:00 pm (Admin)


December : Ziggy-Mas- Wednesday,  December 12 @ 2:30-5:30 pm (Theatre Classroom)


Musical Audition: January  14 (9th & 10th Graders) @ 2:45-5:30 January 15 (11th & 12th 
Graders) @ 2:00-5:30 pm:  
Callbacks on January  16-17 @ 2:45-6:00 




Thespian State Thespian Festival (Tampa Florida): March 18-23 (Spring Break)  
(Admin Optional) 

Prom: Saturday, April 5


Spring Musical: Thursday- Saturday: April 10-12 @7:00 pm & Sun. April 13 @ 2:00 pm 
(Admin) 

 Bigs and Littles Week: Monday -Friday April 28-May 2 

Thespian Induction : Friday,  May 9 @ 6:00 pm (Admin)


Thespian Picnic: Saturday, May 10 @ 12:00-4:00 pm  

Senior Showcase: Wednesday, May 14 @ 6:30-8:00pm (Admin) 

Thespian Banquet: Thursday,  May 15 @ 6:00 pm 


